JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

June 14, 2007
2:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 115, 116A

. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair
. Westlund Rep. Morgan

. Gordly Rep. Garrard

. Winters Rep. Kotek

. Bates Rep. Nathanson

. Morrisette, ex officio

John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2406-A Relating to home care for medically involved children —

Public Hearing and Work Session

SB 157-A Relating to the Home Care Commission — Public Hearing
and Work Session

HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services — Work

Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 115A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 2:10 p.m.
010 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 2406-A Relating to home care
for medically involved children.
009 John Britton, Legislative Presents House Bill 2406-A (Exhibit #1);
Fiscal Office Presents Staff Measure Summary on HB 2406A (Exhibit #2).
015 Chair Carter
021 Rep. Gelser Presents A childhood lost inside a nursing home (Exhibit #3);
Presents Medicaid Waiver for medically-involved children
(Exhibit #4).
107 Chair Carter
108 Rep. Morgan
115 Rep. Gelser
122 Sen. Bates
126 Chair Carter
128 James Toews, Assistant
Director, Seniors and
People with Disabilities,
Department of Human
Services
131 Mr. Britton
133 Chair Carter
134 Mr. Toews
146 Chair Carter Opens Work Session on HB 2406.



148
152
159
165
171
177

180
184
185

187
189
192

199

217
220
269
274
284
287

295
302
306
314
322
329
333
344
349
360
376
390
408
413
418
TAPE 116A

001
005

Rep. Boone
Mr. Toews
Rep. Boone
Mr. Toews
Rep. Gelser
Sen. Gordly

Chair Carter
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Gordly

Chair Carter
Chair Carter
Chair Carter

Mr. Britton

Chair Carter
Mr. Toews
Sen. Bates
Mr. Toews
Sen. Bates

Cheryl Sanders,
Executive Director,
Oregon Home Care
Agency

Sen. Bates
Ms. Sanders
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Toews
Chair Carter
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Toews
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Sanders
Rep. Garrard
Ms. Sanders
Sen. Bates

Sen. Bates
Sen. Gordly

Moves HB 2406-A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
recommendation.

Vote:8-0-2

Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Closes Work Session on HB 2406-A.

Opens Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157-A
Relating to the Home Care Commission.

Presents Senate Bill 157-A (Exhibit #5);
Presents Staff Measure Summary on SB 157-A (Exhibit #6).

Continues his comment.



008
020
031

034
039

045
047
050

055
060

091
094
099
111
135
152
156
165
168
195
199
217
223
249
260
293
297
364
366
402
413
415
425
TAPE 115B

001
006

015
019
037
062
069

Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter

Rep. Boone
Chair Carter

Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton

Chair Carter
Mr. Britton

Rep. Boone
Chair Carter
Rep. Nathanson
Chair Carter
Sen. Morrisette
Chair Carter
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Rep. Boone
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Mr. Britton
Sen. Bates

Mr. Britton
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Rep. Nathanson

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Britton

Rep. Nathanson
Sen. Winters
Mr. Britton

Sen. Winters
Chair Carter

Moves rewording of SB 157.

Withdraws the motion.
Close Work Session on SB157.

Opens Work Session on HB 5031.

Presents memo with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations
(Exhibit #7);

Presents spreadsheet HB 5031 Work Session Summary
Seniors and People with Disabilities (Exhibit #8).

Continues her question.
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075
082
095
097
104
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119
123
129
132
143
147
150
155
179
187
192
209
212
229
235
237
294
304
314

Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek

Mr. Britton
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Britton
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Britton
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Britton
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Britton
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Morrisette
Sen. Winters
Sen. Carter
Sen. Gordly
Rep. Garrard
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter
Mr. Britton
Chair Carter

Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.



