JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 14, 2007 2:00 p.m.

_

Hearing Room F Tapes: 115, 116A

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Morgan Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	John Britton, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2406-A Relating to home care for medically involved children – Public Hearing and Work Session SB 157-A Relating to the Home Care Commission – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Health Services – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

	•	• • •
Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 115A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 2:10 p.m.
010	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing on HB 2406-A Relating to home care for medically involved children.
009	John Britton, Legislative	Presents House Bill 2406-A (Exhibit #1);
	Fiscal Office	Presents Staff Measure Summary on HB 2406A (Exhibit #2).
015	Chair Carter	
021	Rep. Gelser	Presents A childhood lost inside a nursing home (Exhibit #3);
		Presents Medicaid Waiver for medically-involved children (Exhibit #4).
107	Chair Carter	
108	Rep. Morgan	
115	Rep. Gelser	
122	Sen. Bates	
126	Chair Carter	
128	James Toews, Assistant Director, Seniors and People with Disabilities, Department of Human Services	
131	Mr. Britton	
133	Chair Carter	
134	Mr. Toews	
146	Chair Carter	Opens Work Session on HB 2406.

148	Rep. Boone	
152	Mr. Toews	
159	Rep. Boone	
165	Mr. Toews	
171	Rep. Gelser	
177	Sen. Gordly	Moves HB 2406-A to the Full Committee with a Do Pass recommendation.
180	Chair Carter	
184	Rep. Morgan	
185	Sen. Gordly	
		Vote: 8 – 0 – 2
407		Exc: Sens. Westlund and Winters
187 189	Chair Carter Chair Carter	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED . Closes Work Session on HB 2406-A.
189	Chair Carter	Opens Public Hearing and Work Session on SB 157-A
102		Relating to the Home Care Commission.
199	Mr. Britton	Presents Senate Bill 157-A (Exhibit #5);
		Presents Staff Measure Summary on SB 157-A (Exhibit #6).
217	Chair Carter	
220	Mr. Toews	
269	Sen. Bates	
274	Mr. Toews	
284	Sen. Bates	
287	Cheryl Sanders, Executive Director, Oregon Home Care Agency	
295	Sen. Bates	
302	Ms. Sanders	
306	Rep. Kotek	
314	Mr. Britton	
322	Chair Carter	
329	Rep. Kotek	
333	Mr. Toews	
344	Chair Carter	
349	Rep. Garrard	
360	Mr. Toews	
376	Rep. Garrard	
390	Ms. Sanders	
408	Rep. Garrard	
413	Ms. Sanders	
418	Sen. Bates	
TAPE 116A		
001	Sen. Bates	Continues his comment.
005	Sen. Gordly	

008	Rep. Morgan	
020	Sen. Morrisette	
031	Chair Carter	
034	Rep. Boone	Moves rewording of SB 157.
039	Chair Carter	
045	Rep. Boone	Withdraws the motion.
047	Chair Carter	Close Work Session on SB157.
050	Mr. Britton	
055 060	Chair Carter Mr. Britton	Opens Work Session on HB 5031. Presents memo with Logislative Fiscal Office recommendations
000		Presents memo with Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations (Exhibit #7);
		Presents spreadsheet HB 5031 Work Session Summary Seniors and People with Disabilities (Exhibit #8).
091	Rep. Boone	
094	Chair Carter	
099	Rep. Nathanson	
111	Chair Carter	
135	Sen. Morrisette	
152	Chair Carter	
156	Sen. Bates	
165	Chair Carter	
168	Sen. Winters	
195	Rep. Boone	
199	Mr. Britton	
217	Chair Carter	
223	Mr. Britton	
249	Sen. Morrisette	
260	Mr. Britton	
293	Sen. Winters	
297	Mr. Britton	
364	Sen. Bates	
366	Mr. Britton	
402	Rep. Kotek	
413	Chair Carter	
415	Mr. Britton	
425	Rep. Nathanson	
TAPE 115B		
001	Rep. Nathanson	Continues her question.
006	Mr. Britton	
015	Rep. Nathanson	
019	Sen. Winters	
037	Mr. Britton	
062	Sen. Winters	
069	Chair Carter	

073	Sen. Winters	
075	Rep. Kotek	
082	Mr. Britton	
095	Rep. Morgan	
097	Mr. Britton	
104	Rep. Morgan	
105	Mr. Britton	
119	Sen. Morrisette	
123	Mr. Britton	
129	Sen. Morrisette	
132	Mr. Britton	
143	Sen. Winters	
147	Rep. Kotek	
150	Chair Carter	
155	Mr. Britton	
179	Rep. Morgan	
187	Sen. Morrisette	
192	Sen. Winters	
209	Sen. Carter	
212	Sen. Gordly	
229	Rep. Garrard	
235	Chair Carter	
237	Mr. Britton	
294	Chair Carter	
304	Mr. Britton	
314	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.